

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 50 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 13, strike "used exclusively" and insert "that is solely capable of being used"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 2, delete everything after the semicolon and insert "a transmitted image;
- 1.4 transmitted audio or video content;"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 3, delete the new language
- 1.6 Page 2, delete lines 9 to 15 and insert:
- 1.7 "(d) "Voice-activated or hands-free mode" means an attachment, accessory, wireless
- 1.8 capability, or built-in capability of a wireless communications device or a motor vehicle
- 1.9 that allows a person to use a feature or software application without either hand, except for
- 1.10 minimal temporary contact with the device to activate or deactivate that feature or software
- 1.11 application. A feature or software application includes but is not limited to text messaging
- 1.12 and phone calling.
- 1.13 (e) For purposes of subdivision 2, paragraph (a), "using" includes but is not limited to
- 1.14 holding a wireless communications device."
- 1.15 Page 2, line 18, after "device" insert ", including"
- 1.16 Page 2, line 27, delete "(a)"
- 1.17 Page 2, lines 29 to 32, delete the new language
- 1.18 Page 2, line 32, strike the semicolon
- 1.19 Page 3, line 1, strike "(3)"
- 1.20 Page 3, line 3, strike "(4)" and insert "(3)"
- 1.21 Page 3, line 4, strike "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.22 Page 3, delete lines 5 to 8